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Finance Committee
May 21, 2009

CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR APRIL 2009

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent , Chio

Northeast Ohic Regional Library System
Powerful Web Reference Strategies Seminar

North Ridgeville, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Southeast Chapter Conference
Athens, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Chio

Ohio Library Council
Northeast Chapter Conference
Kent, Ohio

Ohic Library Council
Trustee Dinner
Independence, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Councit
Trustee Dinner
Independence, Ohio

Unicorn User Group International
SirsifUnicorn Joint Conference
Dallas, Texas

DATE

4/3/09

3/31/09

4/1/09 - 4/2/08

3/11/09

3/25/09

4/15/09

3/11/09

4/15/09

4/6/09 - 4/8/09

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Joan Kelsey Barkdull

Elvira Baron

Donald Boozer

Ali Boyd

William Bradford

Alice Butls

Holly Carroll

Holly Carroll

Robert Carterette

REPORT D

AMOUNT

159.55

26.29

362.88

20.00

75.00

35.00

20.00

35.00

1,205.30



ITEM

Ohio Library Council
Northeast Chapter Conference
Kent, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Trustee Dinner
Independence, Chio

Information Today
Computers in Libraries Seminar
Arlington, Virginia

Society of American Archivists
Marc to Dacs Workshop
Kent, Ohio

Northern Chio Technical Services Librarians
Cataloging Integrated Resources Workshop
Parma, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Enviromental Resarch Systems Institute
ARCGIS 9.3 Seminar
Cincinnati, Ohio

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent , Ohio

Ohio Library Councit
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Northeast Chapter Conference
Kent, Chio

DATE

3/25/09

3/11/09

4/15/08

3/30/09 - 4/1/09

4/2/08 - 4/3/09

4/3/09

3/11/09

3/26/09

4/2/09 - 4/3/09

311409

3/25/09

TRUSTEE/STAFF

MEMBER

Cynthia Coccaro

Thomas Corrigan

Thomas Corrigan

Michael Dalby

Amy Dawson

Jeni Delfs

Cheryl Diamond

Thomas Edwards

Maria Estrella

Kathryn Feeley

Kathryn Feeley

AMOUNT

75.00

20.00

35.00

507.33

335.00

54.85

20.00

264.83

230.20

20.00

75.00



ITEM

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilion Conference
Kent, Ohio

Northern Ohio Technical Services Librarians
Cataloging integrated Resources Workshop
Parma, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Northeast Chapter Conference
Independence, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Northeast Chapter Conference
Independence, Ohic

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Southeast Chapter Conference
Athens, Ohio

Academic Library Association of Ohio
Electronic Serials Spring Meeting
Dublin, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Northeast Chapter Conference
Kent, Chio

Ohio Library Council
Northeast Chapter Conference
Kent, Ohio

Patent & Trademark Depository Library Association

Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

Ohio Library Council
Northeast Chapter Conference
Independence, Ohio

DATE

3/11/09

4/3/09

4/3/09

4/16/09
4116/09
3/11/09

4/1/09 - 4/2/09
4/24/09
3/25/09
3/25/09
3!29!99 - 4/2/09

4/16/09

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

John Hairston

Catherine Hankins

Regina Houseman

Pamela Jennings

Crystal Carr Jeter

Carlos Latimer

Brian Leszcz

Michelle Makkos

Laura Mommers

Michael Monaco

Robert Murnan

Alicia Naab

AMOUNT

174.00

115.00

40.00

2420

75.00

20.00

194.84

161.40

49.61

86.22

1,398.73

75.00



oy

ITEM

Ohio Library Council
L.egislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Northeast Chapter Conference
Kent, Ohio

Information Today
Computers in Libraries Seminar
Arlington, Virginia

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent , Ohio

Unicorn User Group International
SirsifUnicorn Joint Conference
Dalias, Texas

Information Today
Computers in Libraries Seminar
Arington, Virginia

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent , Chio

Ohio Library Council
Trustee Dinner
Independence, Chio

Ohionet

Worldcat Resource Sharing Basics Seminar

Columbus, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System

Summer Reading Club Workshop
Westlake, Ohio

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent , Ohio

DATE

3/11/09

3/25/09

3/29/09 - 4/2/09

4/2/09 - 4/3/09

4/6/09 - 4/8/09

3/29/09 - 4/2/09

3/11/09

4/2/09 - 4/3/09

4/15/09

3/26/09

3/9/09

4/3/09

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Anastasia Ortiz

Anastasia Ortiz

Anastasia Ortiz

Rhashida Nia Osaze

Amy Pawlowski

Amy Pawlowski

Jan Ridgeway

Mercier Robinson

Maritza Rodriguez

Kelly Ross

Jeanna Sauls

Kristin Schmidt-Harris

AMOUNT

20.00

48.40

£25.96

202.52

1,168.19

817.11

20.00

140.00

35.00

232.30

12.54

116.00
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ITEM

Ohio Library Council
Trustee Dinner
[ndependence, Ohio

Ohio Library Councit
Legislative Day
Columbus, Chio

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent , Ohio

Ohio Library Gouncil
Trustee Dinner
Independence, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Northeast Chapter Conference
Kent, Chio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Powerful Web Reference Strategies Seminar
Warren, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Trustee Dinner
Independence, Ohio

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent , Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

TOTAL

DATE

4/15/09

3M11/09

4/3/09

4/15/09

3111/08

3/25/09

4/1/09

4/15/09

4/2/09 - 4/3/09

3/11/09

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Alan Seiffulah

John Skirtic

Norma Smith

Felton Thomas

Felton Thomas

Helena Travka

Lissa Waite

Rick Werner

Donna Willingham

Tena Wilson

AMOUNT

35.00

20.00

142.50

35.00

20.00

75.00

52.80

35.00

210.40

20.00

$10,062.95



A

FUND

General

Judd Fund
Lockwood Thompson
Metlife-Fit for Life
LSTA - Know it Know

TOTAL

SUMMARY
APRIL

$5,062.74
0.00
4,442 49
0.00
557.72

$10,062.95

YEAR TO DATE

$17,917.49
0.00
4,542.49
0.00
2,763.17

$25,223.15



