CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee May 21, 2009

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR APRIL 2009

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Kent State University Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent , Ohio	4/3/09	Joan Kelsey Barkdull	159.55
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Powerful Web Reference Strategies Seminar North Ridgeville, Ohio	3/31/09	Elvira Baron	26.29
Ohio Library Council Southeast Chapter Conference Athens, Ohio	4/1/09 - 4/2/09	Donald Boozer	362.88
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/11/09	Ali Boyd	20.00
Ohio Library Council Northeast Chapter Conference Kent, Ohio	3/25/09	William Bradford .	75.00
Ohio Library Council Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/15/09	Alice Butts	35.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/11/09	Holly Carroll	20.00
Ohio Library Council Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/15/09	Holly Carroll	35.00
Unicorn User Group International Sirsi/Unicorn Joint Conference Dallas, Texas	4/6/09 - 4/8/09	Robert Carterette	1,205.30

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Library Council Northeast Chapter Conference Kent, Ohio	3/25/09	Cynthia Coccaro	75.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/11/09	Thomas Corrigan	20.00
Ohio Library Council Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/15/09	Thomas Corrigan	35.00
Information Today Computers in Libraries Seminar Arlington, Virginia	3/30/09 - 4/1/09	Michael Dalby	507.33
Society of American Archivists Marc to Dacs Workshop Kent, Ohio	4/2/09 - 4/3/09	Amy Dawson	335.00
Northern Ohio Technical Services Librarians Cataloging Integrated Resources Workshop Parma, Ohio	4/3/09	Jeni Delfs	54.85
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/11/09	Cheryl Diamond	20.00
Enviromental Resarch Systems Institute ARCGIS 9.3 Seminar Cincinnati, Ohio	3/26/09	Thomas Edwards	264.83
Kent State University Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent , Ohio	4/2/09 - 4/3/09	Maria Estrella	230.20
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/11/09	Kathryn Feeley	20.00
Ohio Library Council Northeast Chapter Conference Kent, Ohio	3/25/09	Kathryn Feeley	75.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/11/09	John Hairston	174.00
Kent State University Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent , Ohio	4/3/09	Catherine Hankins	115.00
Northern Ohio Technical Services Librarians Cataloging Integrated Resources Workshop Parma, Ohio	4/3/09	Regina Houseman	40.00
Ohio Library Council Northeast Chapter Conference Independence, Ohio	4/16/09	Pamela Jennings	24.20
Ohio Library Council Northeast Chapter Conference Independence, Ohio	4/16/09	Crystal Carr Jeter	75.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/11/09	Carlos Latimer	20.00
Ohio Library Council Southeast Chapter Conference Athens, Ohio	4/1/09 - 4/2/09	Brian Leszcz	194.84
Academic Library Association of Ohio Electronic Serials Spring Meeting Dublin, Ohio	4/24/09	Michelle Makkos	161.40
Ohio Library Council Northeast Chapter Conference Kent, Ohio	3/25/09	Laura Mommers	49.61
Ohio Library Council Northeast Chapter Conference Kent, Ohio	3/25/09	Michael Monaco	86.22
Patent & Trademark Depository Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	3/29/09 - 4/2/09	Robert Murnan	1,398.73
Ohio Library Council Northeast Chapter Conference Independence, Ohio	4/16/09	Alicia Naab	75.00

.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/11/09	Anastasia Ortiz	20.00
Ohio Library Council Northeast Chapter Conference Kent, Ohio	3/25/09	Anastasia Ortiz	48.40
Information Today Computers in Libraries Seminar Arlington, Virginia	3/29/09 - 4/2/09	Anastasia Ortiz	625.96
Kent State University Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent, Ohio	4/2/09 - 4/3/09	Rhashida Nia Osaze	202.52
Unicom User Group International Sirsi/Unicorn Joint Conference Dallas, Texas	4/6/09 - 4/8/09	Amy Pawlowski	1,158.19
Information Today Computers in Libraries Seminar Arlington, Virginia	3/29/09 - 4/2/09	Amy Pawlowski	817.11
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/11/09	Jan Ridgeway	20.00
Kent State University Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent , Ohio	4/2/09 - 4/3/09	Mercier Robinson	140.00
Ohio Library Council Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/15/09	Maritza Rodriguez	35.00
Ohionet Worldcat Resource Sharing Basics Seminar Columbus, Ohio	3/26/09	Kelly Ross	232.30
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Summer Reading Club Workshop Westlake, Ohio	3/9/09	Jeanna Sauls	12.54
Kent State University Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent , Ohio	4/3/09	Kristin Schmidt-Harris	115.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Library Council Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/15/09	Alan Seiffulah	35.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/11/09	John Skirtic	20.00
Kent State University Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent , Ohio	4/3/09	Norma Smith	142.50
Ohio Library Council Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/15/09	Felton Thomas	35.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/11/09	Felton Thomas	20.00
Ohio Library Council Northeast Chapter Conference Kent, Ohio	3/25/09	Helena Travka	75.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Powerful Web Reference Strategies Seminar Warren, Ohio	4/1/09	Lissa Waite	52.80
Ohio Library Council Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/15/09	Rick Werner	35.00
Kent State University Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent , Ohio	4/2/09 - 4/3/09	Donna Willingham	210.40
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/11/09	Tena Wilson	20.00
TOTAL			\$10,062.95

SUMMARY

FUND	APRIL	YEAR TO DATE	
General	\$5,062.74	\$17,917.49	
Judd Fund	0.00	0.00	
Lockwood Thompson	4,442.49	4,542.49	
Metlife-Fit for Life	0.00	0.00	
LSTA - Know it Know	557.72	2,763.17	
TOTAL	\$10,062.95	\$25,223.15	